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Responses to the questionnaire on access to cultural heritage

Member States of the United Nations

A S A T S e

O S S S U -

Austria

Azerbaijan

Canada

Croatia

Cuba

Cyprus

Dominican Republic
Georgia

Germany

. Greece
. Ttaly

. Japan

Jordan

. Kazakhstan

. Malayisia

Mauritius

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

Monaco
Morocco
Nepal
Poland
Portugal
Slovakia
Spain
Switzerland
Syria
Turkmenistan
Ukraine

United Kingdom of Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

Uzbekistan

Venezuela

National human rights institutions and ombudspersons

1.

2
3
4,
5
6
7

Ecuador

. France

. Kosovo

Mexico

. Peru
. Portugal

. Nicaragua

Other stakeholders

1.
2.

Association pour I’Intégration et le Développement Durable au Burundi (AIDB)

ATD Fourth World
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11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

Council of Europe, Secretariat of the European Charter for Regional or Minority
Languages

Dr. Oscar A. Forero, Lancaster University

IIMA and VIDES International

International Campaign for Tibet

Kirant Kamal Sampang, Nepal

Partners for Law in Development

UNESCO Etxea — Centro UNESCO del Pais vasco
UNESCOCAT - Centre UNESCO de Catalunya

Bas Verschuuren, Co-Chair of the IUCN WCPA, Specialist Group on Cultural and
Spiritual Values of Protected Areas

Vita de Waal, Member of the International Steering Committee on Cultural and
Spiritual Values of Protected Areas

World Blind Union
World Network of Users and Survivors of Psychiatry (WNUSP)
World Uyghur Congress
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[English only]

Experts’ meeting on access to cultural heritage as a human
right (Geneva, 8-9 February 2011)

List of Experts

Ms. Gulnara ABBASOVA
Mr. Mikhael BENJAMIN

Ms. Birte BRUGMANN
Ms. Yvonne DONDERS

Ms. Elise HUFFER

Ms. Annamari LAAKSONEN
Mr. Simon LEGRAND

Mr. William LOGAN

Mr. Les MALEZER

Mr. Maurice
MUGABOWAGAHUNDE

Ms. Mairéad NIC CRAITH
Ms. Rosa Maria ORTIZ

Ms. Susanne SCHNUTTGEN
Ms. Helaine SILVERMAN
Mr. Kishore SINGH

Mr. Folarin SHYLLON
Ms. Brigitte VEZINA

Ms. Ana Filipa VRDOLJAK

Mr. Wend WENDLAND

Traditional Knowledge Division, World Intellectual Property
Organization

Vice-President, Nineveh Center for Research &
Development, Iraq

Aga Khan Trust for Culture, Afghanistan

Deputy Director, Amsterdam Centre for International Law
(ACIL), University of Amsterdam, Netherlands

Human Development Program Adviser, Culture
Secretariat of the Pacific Community, Fiji

Project coordinator, Interarts, Spain

Traditional Knowledge Division, World Intellectual Property
Organization

Professor, UNESCO Chair of Heritage and Urbanism, School
of History, Heritage and Society, Faculty of Arts and
Education, Deakin University, Australia

Coordinator, Indigenous Peoples Organizations, Australia

Institute of National Museums of Rwanda (INMR)

Professor of European Culture and Society
School of Languages, Literatures and Cultures
University of Ulster (Magee), United Kingdom

Member and Vice-Chair of the Committee on the Rights of
the Child, Paraguay

Programme Specialist, Section of Policies for Culture,
UNESCO

Professor, Department of Anthropology, Director of CHAMP
(Collaborative for Cultural Heritage and Museum Practices)
University of Illinois, United States of America

Special Rapporteur on the right to education
Professor, University of Ibadan, Nigeria

Traditional Knowledge Division, World Intellectual Property
Organization

Professor, Faculty of Law, The University of Western
Australia, Australia

Director, Traditional Knowledge Division, World Intellectual
Property Organization
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